Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%) ®

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Parx.

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%) ®

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Harrah's Philadelphia
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%)°

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 18 - June 24

June 2018
Month-to-Date

2017/2018
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,368,051.74
$42,611,475.04

$1,043,561.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,713,014.90
$1,262,425.07
$74,260.30
$222,780.90
$380,659.34
$228.14

2,325

$101,867,178.15
$92,881,610.36
$1,632,244.08
$0.01

$0.00
$7,353,323.71
$2,500,130.07
$147,066.47
$441,199.43
$753,681.17
$316.37

3,320

$43,872,055.77
$39,581,979.75
$751,977.20
$0.00

$0.00
$3,538,098.82
$1,202,953.61
$70,761.98
$212,285.94
$362,974.99
$206.30

2,450

$163,361,387.85
$147,176,742.36
$3,267,195.00
$0.00

$0.00
$12,917,450.49
$4,391,933.17
$258,349.00
$775,047.02
$1,325,882.63
$231.50

2,325

$367,979,040.51
$334,068,899.85
$6,016,507.00
$0.01

$0.00
$27,893,633.66
$9,483,835.47

$557,872.69
$1,673,618.05
$2,864,757.44
$348.69

3,331

$160,461,538.95
$144,294,901.24
$2,713,523.65
$0.00

$0.00
$13,453,114.06
$4,574,058.80
$269,062.29
$807,186.87
$1,382,149.50
$228.79

2,450

$2,435,374,397.38
$2,191,466,883.18
$44,366,003.17
$0.00

$0.00
$199,545,999.03
$67,845,639.62
$1,976,861.93
$10,965,730.93

$20,398,921.97

$5,332,253,169.52
$4,849,866,092.73
$88,609,097.74
$0.02

$0.00
$393,777,979.05
$133,884,512.97

$4,008,193.47
$21,692,995.69

$40,277,765.17

$2,368,774,068.05
$2,130,527,528.19
$41,752,199.10
$0.00

$0.00
$196,494,340.76
$66,808,075.90
$2,000,003.41
$10,824,718.79

$20,076,347.55



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%) °

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

The Meadows
Wagers
Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%) ®

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%) ®

EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Week of

June 18 - June 24

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

June 2018
Month-to-Date

2017/2018
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$26,707,616.27
$23,845,187.32
$420,761.42
$0.00

$0.00
$2,441,667.53
$830,166.96
$48,833.35
$146,500.05
$250,555.63
$218.96

1,593

$57,077,381.66
$51,657,972.72

$1,475,986.18
$0.00

$0.00
$3,943,422.76
$1,340,763.73

$78,868.45
$236,605.37
$403,814.19
$184.34
3,056

$39,735,920.09
$35,817,463.17

$1,010,469.12
$0.00

$0.00
$2,907,987.80
$988,715.86

$58,159.76
$174,479.27

$298,198.53
$222.87

1,864

$89,745,199.84
$79,875,603.14

$1,419,123.31
$0.00
$0.00

$8,450,473.39
$2,873,160.97

$169,009.47
$507,028.39
$868,200.60

$221.03

1,693

$205,478,405.49
$185,802,538.50

$5,586,853.75
$0.00

$0.00
$14,089,013.24
$4,790,264.50

$281,780.26
$845,340.81
$1,447,384.45
$192.09

3,056

$139,684,853.10
$126,000,325.44

$3,394,104.21
$0.00

$0.00
$10,290,423.45
$3,498,743.98

$205,808.48
$617,425.42
$1,056,180.87
$230.38

1,862

$1,237,369,944.31
$1,104,365,173.66

$20,386,458.35
$0.00
$0.00

$112,618,312.30
$38,290,226.15
$1,123,873.38
$6,192,852.42

$11,520,581.34

$2,882,693,870.97
$2,644,525,688.74

$31,868,211.69
$42,639,506.30

$0.00
$206,299,970.54
$70,141,990.11
$2,019,139.86
$11,324,568.57

$21,093,430.24

$1,913,515,912.78
$1,726,696,871.16

$42,384,316.82
$0.01

$0.00
$144,434,724.80
$49,107,806.49
$1,368,600.26
$7,906,036.36

$14,728,460.81
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Gaming Control Board

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

Penn National

Week of

June 18 - June 24

June 2018
Month-to-Date

2017/2018

Fiscal Year-to-Date

Wagers $46,700,344.71 $159,470,649.16 $2,243,720,596.30
Payouts $41,863,319.04 $142,762,823.41 $2,003,501,724.12
Promotional Plays (Internal) ' $711,211.88 $2,435,410.90 $35,992,270.05
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $4,125,813.79 $14,272,414.85 $204,226,602.13
State Tax (34%) $1,402,776.70 $4,852,621.07 $69,437,044.86
LSA (2%) s $82,516.28 $285,448.32 $2,051,278.75
EDTF (6%) * $247,548.83 $856,344.90 $11,236,969.51
PRHDF $423,506.62 $1,465,110.84 $20,867,018.48
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $273.92 $271.12

Active Slot Machines ° 2,152 2,180

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers $89,776,026.60 $302,929,775.31 $4,433,241,730.11
Payouts $81,016,881.46 $273,165,041.09 $3,990,189,538.26
Promotional Plays (Internal) ' $3,109,068.05 $9,859,904.55 $145,748,658.03
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 ($960.00)
Gross Terminal Revenue $5,650,077.09 $19,904,829.67 $297,302,573.82
State Tax (34%) $1,921,026.20 $6,767,642.06 $101,082,875.12
LSA (2%) 3 $113,001.55 $398,096.60 $2,955,039.28
EDTF (6%) * $339,004.63 $1,194,289.77 $16,342,648.46
PRHDF $577,997.36 $2,040,319.09 $30,276,146.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $262.66 $269.89

Active Slot Machines ° 3,073 3,073

Rivers

Wagers $63,705,376.02 $227,147,896.97 $3,322,852,162.81
Payouts $57,445,827.93 $203,786,881.48 $2,982,657,209.19
Promotional Plays (Internal) ' $1,268,580.31 $4,771,806.10 $70,344,801.90
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $4,990,967.78 $18,589,209.39 $269,850,151.72
State Tax (34%) $1,696,929.05 $6,320,331.21 $91,749,051.60
LSA (2%) 3 $99,819.36 $371,784.21 $2,710,740.05
EDTF (6%) 4 $299,458.07 $1,115,352.58 $14,847,877.56
PRHDF $511,165.23 $1,904,200.18 $27,529,411.40
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $248.69 $270.16

Active Slot Machines ° 2,867 2,867



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

SugarHouse

Week of

June 18 - June 24

June 2018
Month-to-Date

2017/2018

Fiscal Year-to-Date

Wagers $38,139,006.62 $140,490,452.13 $2,039,247,157.49
Payouts $34,392,958.78 $126,397,871.74 $1,832,013,849.14
Promotional Plays (Internal) ! $623,913.36 $2,158,980.75 $31,095,648.23
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $3,122,134.48 $11,933,599.64 $176,137,660.12
State Tax (34%) $1,061,525.74 $4,057,423.91 $59,886,804.52
EDTF (6%) 4 $187,328.07 $716,016.00 $9,704,445.08
PRHDF $319,471.76 $1,223,129.35 $17,974,277.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $246.56 $274.87

Active Slot Machines ° 1,809 1,809

Valley Forge

Wagers $22,446,013.33 $77,431,957.11 $1,103,421,267.93
Payouts $20,380,319.01 $70,308,554.87 $1,001,957,142.74
Promotional Plays (Internal) ! $335,286.54 $1,065,156.33 $16,278,982.56
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $1,730,407.78 $6,058,245.91 $85,185,142.63
State Tax (34%) $588,338.66 $2,059,803.64 $28,962,948.57
LSA (4%) 3 $69,216.30 $242,329.82 $1,761,122.98
EDTF (6%) 4 $103,824.48 $363,494.78 $4,699,537.89
PRHDF $177,150.40 $621,631.02 $8,689,066.81
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $412.00 $420.71

Active Slot Machines ° 600 600

Nemacolin

Wagers $6,643,973.41 $23,684,758.58 $323,894,095.42
Payouts $5,891,943.37 $21,202,613.10 $289,835,865.03
Promotional Plays (Internal) ! $149,613.10 $580,947.04 $5,620,815.94
Promotional Plays (External) ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $602,416.94 $1,901,198.44 $28,437,414.45
State Tax (34%) $204,821.77 $646,407.49 $9,668,721.00
LSA (4%) 3 $24,096.67 $76,047.92 $546,245.70
EDTF (6%) 4 $36,145.01 $114,071.89 $1,558,432.28
PRHDF $61,586.21 $194,751.98 $2,901,949.15
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $143.43 $132.03

Active Slot Machines ° 600 600
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Total
Wagers
Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !

Adjustments 2
Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (2%, 4% Cat 3's Only) *
EDTF (6%) *

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

Week of
June 18 - June 24

June 2018
Month-to-Date

2017/2018
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$584,038,944.37
$527,386,937.95

$12,532,673.04
$0.01

$0.00
$44,119,333.38
$15,000,573.42

$866,600.47
$2,647,160.05

$4,520,761.43
$245.16

25,709

$2,057,865,915.00
$1,854,842,796.22

$43,269,512.59
$0.01

$0.00
$159,753,606.19
$54,316,226.27

$3,115,589.06
$9,585,216.48

$16,393,697.95
$258.52

25,746

$29,636,358,373.07
$26,747,603,566.14

$574,447,463.58
$42,639,506.33

($960.00)
$2,314,310,871.35
$786,865,696.91

$22,521,099.07
$127,296,813.54
$236,333,376.43



