



	Week of June 18 - June 24	June 2018 Month-to-Date	2017/2018 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$47,368,051.74	\$163,361,387.85	\$2,435,374,397.38
Payouts	\$42,611,475.04	\$147,176,742.36	\$2,191,466,883.18
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$1,043,561.80	\$3,267,195.00	\$44,366,003.17
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,713,014.90	\$12,917,450.49	\$199,545,999.03
State Tax (34%)	\$1,262,425.07	\$4,391,933.17	\$67,845,639.62
LSA (2%) ³	\$74,260.30	\$258,349.00	\$1,976,861.93
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$222,780.90	\$775,047.02	\$10,965,730.93
PRHDF	\$380,659.34	\$1,325,882.63	\$20,398,921.97
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$228.14	\$231.50	. , ,
Active Slot Machines ⁵	2,325	2,325	
<u>Parx</u>	•		
Wagers	\$101,867,178.15	\$367,979,040.51	\$5,332,253,169.52
Payouts	\$92,881,610.36	\$334,068,899.85	\$4,849,866,092.73
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,632,244.08	\$6,016,507.00	\$88,609,097.74
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,353,323.71	\$27,893,633.66	\$393,777,979.05
State Tax (34%)	\$2,500,130.07	\$9,483,835.47	\$133,884,512.97
LSA (2%) ³	\$147,066.47	\$557,872.69	\$4,008,193.47
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$441,199.43	\$1,673,618.05	\$21,692,995.69
PRHDF	\$753,681.17	\$2,864,757.44	\$40,277,765.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$316.37	\$348.69	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	3,320	3,331	
Harrah's Philadelphia			
Wagers	\$43,872,055.77	\$160,461,538.95	\$2,368,774,068.05
Payouts	\$39,581,979.75	\$144,294,901.24	\$2,130,527,528.19
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$751,977.20	\$2,713,523.65	\$41,752,199.10
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,538,098.82	\$13,453,114.06	\$196,494,340.76
State Tax (34%)	\$1,202,953.61	\$4,574,058.80	\$66,808,075.90
LSA (2%) 3	\$70,761.98	\$269,062.29	\$2,000,003.41
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$212,285.94	\$807,186.87	\$10,824,718.79
PRHDF	\$362,974.99	\$1,382,149.50	\$20,076,347.55
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$206.30	\$228.79	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	2,450	2,450	





	Week of June 18 - June 24	June 2018 Month-to-Date	2017/2018 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$26,707,616.27	\$89,745,199.84	\$1,237,369,944.31
Payouts	\$23,845,187.32	\$79,875,603.14	\$1,104,365,173.66
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$420,761.42	\$1,419,123.31	\$20,386,458.35
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,441,667.53	\$8,450,473.39	\$112,618,312.30
State Tax (34%)	\$830,166.96	\$2,873,160.97	\$38,290,226.15
LSA (2%) ³	\$48,833.35	\$169,009.47	\$1,123,873.38
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$146,500.05	\$507,028.39	\$6,192,852.42
PRHDF	\$250,555.63	\$868,200.60	\$11,520,581.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$218.96	\$221.03	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	1,593	1,593	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$57,077,381.66	\$205,478,405.49	\$2,882,693,870.97
Payouts	\$51,657,972.72	\$185,802,538.50	\$2,644,525,688.74
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,475,986.18	\$5,586,853.75	\$31,868,211.69
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,639,506.30
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,943,422.76	\$14,089,013.24	\$206,299,970.54
State Tax (34%)	\$1,340,763.73	\$4,790,264.50	\$70,141,990.11
LSA (2%) ³	\$78,868.45	\$281,780.26	\$2,019,139.86
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$236,605.37	\$845,340.81	\$11,324,568.57
PRHDF	\$403,814.19	\$1,447,384.45	\$21,093,430.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$184.34	\$192.09	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	3,056	3,056	
Mount Airy	400 705 000 00	* 400 004 050 40	0.1 0.10 5.15 0.10 70
Wagers	\$39,735,920.09	\$139,684,853.10 \$136,000,335,44	\$1,913,515,912.78
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$35,817,463.17	\$126,000,325.44	\$1,726,696,871.16
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,010,469.12	\$3,394,104.21	\$42,384,316.82
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,907,987.80	\$10,290,423.45	\$144,434,724.80
State Tax (34%)	\$988,715.86	\$3,498,743.98	\$49,107,806.49
LSA (2%) ³ EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$58,159.76	\$205,808.48	\$1,368,600.26
, ,	\$174,479.27	\$617,425.42	\$7,906,036.36
PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$298,198.53 \$222.87	\$1,056,180.87 \$230.38	\$14,728,460.81
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$222.87	\$230.38	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	1,864	1,862	





	Week of	June 2018	2017/2018
_	June 18 - June 24	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$46,700,344.71	\$159,470,649.16	\$2,243,720,596.30
Payouts	\$41,863,319.04	\$142,762,823.41	\$2,003,501,724.12
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$711,211.88	\$2,435,410.90	\$35,992,270.05
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,125,813.79	\$14,272,414.85	\$204,226,602.13
State Tax (34%)	\$1,402,776.70	\$4,852,621.07	\$69,437,044.86
LSA (2%) 3	\$82,516.28	\$285,448.32	\$2,051,278.75
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$247,548.83	\$856,344.90	\$11,236,969.51
PRHDF	\$423,506.62	\$1,465,110.84	\$20,867,018.48
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$273.92	\$271.12	, -, ,
Active Slot Machines ⁵	2,152	2,180	
	,	,	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$89,776,026.60	\$302,929,775.31	\$4,433,241,730.11
Payouts	\$81,016,881.46	\$273,165,041.09	\$3,990,189,538.26
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$3,109,068.05	\$9,859,904.55	\$145,748,658.03
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$960.00)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,650,077.09	\$19,904,829.67	\$297,302,573.82
State Tax (34%)	\$1,921,026.20	\$6,767,642.06	\$101,082,875.12
LSA (2%) ³	\$113,001.55	\$398,096.60	\$2,955,039.28
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$339,004.63	\$1,194,289.77	\$16,342,648.46
PRHDF	\$577,997.36	\$2,040,319.09	\$30,276,146.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$262.66	\$269.89	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	3,073	3,073	
Rivers	Ф62 70F 276 02	6007 447 006 07	#2 222 052 462 04
Wagers Payouts	\$63,705,376.02 \$57,445,827.93	\$227,147,896.97 \$203,786,881.48	\$3,322,852,162.81 \$2,982,657,209.19
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$1,268,580.31	\$4,771,806.10	\$70,344,801.90
Promotional Plays (External) ¹			. , ,
,	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ² Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$4,990,967.78	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$269,850,151.72
State Tax (34%)	\$4,990,967.76 \$1,696,929.05	\$18,589,209.39 \$6,320,331.21	\$91,749,051.60
LSA (2%) ³	\$99,819.36	\$371,784.21	\$2,710,740.05
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$299,458.07	\$1,115,352.58	\$14,847,877.56
PRHDF	\$511,165.23	\$1,904,200.18	\$27,529,411.40
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$248.69	\$1,904,200.18	ΨΖΙ,ΟΖΞ,4ΙΙ.4Ο
Active Slot Machines ⁵	2,867	2,867	
MOUNT SIDE INIAUTILIES	2,007	2,007	





_	Week of June 18 - June 24	June 2018 Month-to-Date	2017/2018 Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>SugarHouse</u>			
Wagers	\$38,139,006.62	\$140,490,452.13	\$2,039,247,157.49
Payouts	\$34,392,958.78	\$126,397,871.74	\$1,832,013,849.14
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$623,913.36	\$2,158,980.75	\$31,095,648.23
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,122,134.48	\$11,933,599.64	\$176,137,660.12
State Tax (34%)	\$1,061,525.74	\$4,057,423.91	\$59,886,804.52
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$187,328.07	\$716,016.00	\$9,704,445.08
PRHDF	\$319,471.76	\$1,223,129.35	\$17,974,277.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$246.56	\$274.87	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	1,809	1,809	
Valley Forge			
Wagers	\$22,446,013.33	\$77,431,957.11	\$1,103,421,267.93
Payouts	\$20,380,319.01	\$70,308,554.87	\$1,001,957,142.74
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$335,286.54	\$1,065,156.33	\$16,278,982.56
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,730,407.78	\$6,058,245.91	\$85,185,142.63
State Tax (34%)	\$588,338.66	\$2,059,803.64	\$28,962,948.57
LSA (4%) ³ EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$69,216.30	\$242,329.82	\$1,761,122.98
, ,	\$103,824.48	\$363,494.78	\$4,699,537.89
PRHDF	\$177,150.40	\$621,631.02	\$8,689,066.81
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$412.00	\$420.71	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	600	600	
<u>Nemacolin</u> Wagers	\$6,643,973.41	\$23,684,758.58	\$323,894,095.42
Payouts	\$5,891,943.37	\$21,202,613.10	\$289,835,865.03
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$149,613.10	\$580,947.04	\$5,620,815.94
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$602,416.94	\$1,901,198.44	\$28,437,414.45
State Tax (34%)	\$204,821.77	\$646,407.49	\$9,668,721.00
LSA (4%) ³	\$24,096.67	\$76,047.92	\$546,245.70
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$36,145.01	\$114,071.89	\$1,558,432.28
PRHDF	\$61,586.21	\$194,751.98	\$2,901,949.15
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$143.43	\$132.03	•
Active Slot Machines ⁵	600	600	





	Week of	June 2018	2017/2018
_	June 18 - June 24	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$584,038,944.37	\$2,057,865,915.00	\$29,636,358,373.07
Payouts	\$527,386,937.95	\$1,854,842,796.22	\$26,747,603,566.14
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$12,532,673.04	\$43,269,512.59	\$574,447,463.58
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$42,639,506.33
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$960.00)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$44,119,333.38	\$159,753,606.19	\$2,314,310,871.35
State Tax (34%)	\$15,000,573.42	\$54,316,226.27	\$786,865,696.91
LSA (2%, 4% Cat 3's Only) ³	\$866,600.47	\$3,115,589.06	\$22,521,099.07
EDTF (6%) ⁴	\$2,647,160.05	\$9,585,216.48	\$127,296,813.54
PRHDF	\$4,520,761.43	\$16,393,697.95	\$236,333,376.43
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$245.16	\$258.52	
Active Slot Machines ⁵	25,709	25,746	